“Purchase Price” means the price for the Vessel as stated in Clause 1 (Purchase Price). 

“In writing” or “written” means a letter handed over from the Seller to the Buyer or vice versa, 

a registered letter or e-mail. 

1. Purchase Price 

The Purchase Price for the Vessel is $1,500,000.00 (one million five hundred thousand 

United States Dollars). 

2. Deposit or Holdback Amount  

As security for the correct fulfilment of this Agreement by both Parties, the Buyer shall 

remit (or shall procure the remittance of) the Deposit to the Escrow Agent, for deposit by 

the Escrow Agent in an interest bearing account (if any interest obtainable) established